Student Residence Hall Fees

Annex 7

STUDENT RESIDENCE HALL FEES

No.

Name of the Service

Fee in the academic year
(Ft/person/month)

Fee in the academic year
(Ft/person/day)

2019/2020

from
2020/2021

2019/2020

from
2020/2021

General residence hall fee in the
academic year, for full-time
students of Karoli Gaspar
University of the Reformed Church
in Hungary (Hungarian
abbreviation: KRE) funded through
a Hungarian state scholarship

13 000

Benda Kdlmdn College of
Excellence in Humanities and
Social Sciences (category 1V)

13 000

17 000

Bethlen Gabor Residence Hall
(category I)

13 000

9320

Bocskai Istvan Residence Hall
(category I)

13 000

9320

Nagykdros Residence Hall
(category )

13 000

9320

Obuda Residence Hall, rented
accommodation (category I1)

13 000

11 650

Korall Residence Hall in
Kecskemét (category IV)

17 000

General residence hall fee in the
academic year, for full-time self-
funded students of Karoli Gaspar
University of the Reformed Church
in Hungary

21 500

21 500

Accommaodation in the academic
year, for students of other higher
education institutions, and for
lecturers or guests visiting other
higher education institutions

25000

25000

2500

2 500

Accommaodation in the academic
year, for the guests of the
university students living in the
residence hall (close relatives)

2 500

2 500




STUDENT RESIDENCE HALL FEES

No.

Name of the Service

Fee in the academic year
(Ft/person/month)

Fee in the academic year
(Ft/person/day)

2019/2020

2020/2021

2019/2020

2020/2021

General residence hall fee in the
summer holiday* for KRE students
who had active student status in the
spring semester

21 500

21500

2000

2 000

General residence hall fee in the
summer holideay* for KRE
students who had passive status in
the spring semester, or who have
already completed their studies, and
for the students of other higher
education institutions

25000

25000

2500

2 500

General residence hall fee in the
summer holiday! for the close
relatives of KRE students living in
the residence hall

2 500

2 500

General residence hall fee in the
summer holiday! for other guests

2500

2 500

Accommaodation for persons having
legal status with the university, or
for guest belonging to the
Reformed Church (e.g. lecturers)
(the fee is the same in the academic
year and in the summer holiday®)

20 000

20 000

2000

2000

10.

Accommodation for scholarship
lecturers visiting Karoli Gaspar
University of the Reformed Church
in Hungary (the fee is the same in
the academic year and in the
summer holiday®)

40 000

40 000

3500

3500

11.

Accommaodation for foreign guest
students studying at Karoli Gaspar
University of the Reformed Church
in Hungary (the fee is the same in
the academic year and in the
summer holiday?)

35000

35000

3500

3500

12.

Accommaodation for foreign
students in the frame of Stipendium
Hungaricum and Scholarship for
Christian Young People? studying
at Karoli Gaspar University of the
Reformed Church in Hungary

40 000°

40 000

3500

3500

L Summer holiday: the period between 1 July and 31 August
2 In the framework of Stipendium Hungaricum and Scholarship for Christian Young People the monthly residence hall fees of
the students studying at Karoli Gaspar University of the Reformed Church in Hungary are covered by the Scholarship

Programmes.




