Student Residence Hall Fees

STUDENT RESIDENCE HALL FEES								
No.	Name of the Service	Fee in the academic year (Ft/person/month)		Fee in the academic year (Ft/person/day)				
		2019/2020	from 2020/2021	2019/2020	from 2020/2021			
1.	General residence hall fee in the academic year, for full-time students of Károli Gáspár University of the Reformed Church in Hungary (Hungarian abbreviation: KRE) funded through a Hungarian state scholarship	13 000		-	-			
	Benda Kálmán College of Excellence in Humanities and Social Sciences (category IV)	13 000	17 000	-	-			
	Bethlen Gábor Residence Hall (category I)	13 000	9 320	-	-			
	Bocskai István Residence Hall (category I)	13 000	9 320	-	-			
	Nagykőrös Residence Hall (category I)	13 000	9 320	-	-			
	Óbuda Residence Hall, rented accommodation (category II)	13 000	11 650	-	-			
	Korall Residence Hall in Kecskemét (category IV)		17 000					
2.	General residence hall fee in the academic year, for full-time self-funded students of Károli Gáspár University of the Reformed Church in Hungary	21 500	21 500	-	-			
3.	Accommodation in the academic year, for students of other higher education institutions, and for lecturers or guests visiting other higher education institutions	25 000	25 000	2 500	2 500			
4.	Accommodation in the academic year , for the guests of the university students living in the residence hall (close relatives)	-	-	2 500	2 500			

STUDENT RESIDENCE HALL FEES								
No.	Name of the Service	Fee in the academic year (Ft/person/month)		Fee in the academic year (Ft/person/day)				
		2019/2020	2020/2021	2019/2020	2020/2021			
5.	General residence hall fee in the summer holiday ¹ for KRE students who had active student status in the spring semester	21 500	21 500	2 000	2 000			
6.	General residence hall fee in the summer holideay¹ for KRE students who had passive status in the spring semester, or who have already completed their studies, and for the students of other higher education institutions	25 000	25 000	2500	2 500			
7.	General residence hall fee in the summer holiday ¹ for the close relatives of KRE students living in the residence hall	-	-	2 500	2 500			
8.	General residence hall fee in the summer holiday ¹ for other guests	-	-	2 500	2 500			
9.	Accommodation for persons having legal status with the university, or for guest belonging to the Reformed Church (e.g. lecturers) (the fee is the same in the academic year and in the summer holiday ¹)	20 000	20 000	2 000	2 000			
10.	Accommodation for scholarship lecturers visiting Károli Gáspár University of the Reformed Church in Hungary (the fee is the same in the academic year and in the summer holiday ¹)	40 000	40 000	3 500	3 500			
11.	Accommodation for foreign guest students studying at Károli Gáspár University of the Reformed Church in Hungary (the fee is the same in the academic year and in the summer holiday ¹)	35 000	35 000	3 500	3 500			
12.	Accommodation for foreign students in the frame of <i>Stipendium Hungaricum</i> and <i>Scholarship for Christian Young People</i> ² studying at Károli Gáspár University of the Reformed Church in Hungary	40 000³	40 000	3 500	3 500			

2

¹ Summer holiday: the period between 1 July and 31 August
² In the framework of Stipendium Hungaricum and Scholarship for Christian Young People the monthly residence hall fees of the students studying at Károli Gáspár University of the Reformed Church in Hungary are covered by the Scholarship Programmes.